

State Versus Digen Barman & another

Mr. Alok Kr. JhaLd. Lawyer for the accused. Persons

Today is fixed for consieation of charge. Both the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and the Ld. P.P are present before this Court .

ASJ(FTC-II)
Raiganj