

WBUD010006892022



267

Sessions Case/52/2022 RAIGANJ
Madhu Sudhan Barai Vs. Sanju Das

10/04.06.2024:

Today is fixed for production of the CD and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by files hazira.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent.

In view of the resolution dated **04.06.2024** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

Received the letter from GRO, Uttar dinajpur at Raiganj. Let it be kept in the record.

To 09.09.2024 for production of the CD and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS