

WBUD010006962023



Sessions Case/58/2023 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. TALU MARDI

20/26.11.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and ER of BWA of CSW-3 & 4 and evidence of CSW-11.

The sole accused person Tulu Mardi is physically produced from J/C and represented by LADCS from DLSA, U/D at Raiganj.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira. No witness is present

In view of the resolution dated **25.11.2024** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

To **17.01.2025** for production of the accused person and ER of BWA of CSW-3 & 4 and evidence of CSW-11.

To **18.01.2025** for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-12 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused be remanded to J/C till that date.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS