

WBUD050004032025



Chakulia P.S Case No. 88/2025
POCSO/26/2025
State of West Bengal Vs. Nityagopal Majumdar

Order No. : 09
Dated : 14.05.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.
Today is fixed for production.

Accused Nityagopal Majumdar is produced from J.C through virtual moded.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused files a petition praying for bail. Let the same be kept with record.

Accused person be remanded to J.C. till to-date (23.05.2025)

Fix 23.05.2025 for hearing the bail petition.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c