

WBUD050009092026



POCSO/41/2026
Islampur P.S Case No. 377/2026
State of West Bengal Vs. Choton Das

Order No. 03
Dated. 14.05.2026

IO of this case has prayed for sexual capability test of the accused namely Choton Das @ Munna Das, S/o- Shambhu Das of Vill: Hatkhola, near (Daru Bhatti), P.S- Harirampur, Dist. Dakshin Dinajpur

The prayer of the I.O for sexual capability test of the accused is considered and allowed.

Superintendent Islampur SD Hospital is directed to make necessary arrangement for sexual capability test of the accused Choton Das @ Munna Das.

I.O is directed to produce the accused to SD Hospital, Islampur as per convenience of the Hospital Authority. The Superintendent, Subsidiary Correctional Home, Islampur is directed to cooperate with the investigating officer for causing sexual capability test of the accused Choton Das @ Munna Das.

Inform IO.

Let a copy of this order be sent to:

1. The Superintendent, SD Hospital, Islampur.
2. The Superintendent, Subsidiary Correctional Home, Islampur

To-date 21.05.2026 for report and production.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
cum designated court under the POCSO Act.
Islampur, U/Dinajpur.